12-05-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	PATENT
101538947 —	
RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET $\int \left\{ \cdot \right\} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} \cdot \\ - \end{array} \right\} \left\{ \cdot \\ - \end{array} \right\}$
	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File Secret File
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Replogle, William C.	11 01 2000
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Sweatt, William C.	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	09305172
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) EUV LLC	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 2200 Mission College B.	
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Santa Clara	CA.USA 95052-8119 State:Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
2/04/2000 AAHMED1 00000145 500584 09305172	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	·
,	
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comment	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and s regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tradema	e of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB rk Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
Mail documents to be recor Commissioner of Patents and 1	ded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Frademarks, Box Assignments , Washingtop, (CTLE N731
	REEL: 011289 FRAME: 0895

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(925) 294-3573
Name Kurt C. Olsen	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 1) Sandia National Labs,	MS 9031	
Address (line 2) P. O. Box 969		
Address (line 3) Livermore, CA 94551-09	69	
Address (line 4)	······	
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ment # Two (2)
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)		for the same property). Number(s)
09305172		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicatio	n was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved. #	One (1)
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	sed Deposit Account XX	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit D	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	50-0584
Α	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes xx No
Statement and Signature		
	lief, the foregoing information is true an riginal document. Charges to deposit a	
Kurt C. Olsen	Kindsin	1/1/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Г

PATENT REEL: 011289 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

1. I am an inventor of EXTREME-UV LITHOGRAPHY SYSTEM, which was filed in United States Patent application number 09/305,172 on May 4, 1999.

2. The invention was made in the course of my employment by Sandia Corporation (SANDIA), a Delaware corporation. I agreed to assign the invention to SANDIA or its nominee. Pursuant to CRADA SC 97/1477, SANDIA agreed the EUV, LLC, a Delaware corporation, shall have legal title to the invention. The U. S. Department of Energy (DOE) has rights in the identified invention under contract number DE-AC04-94AL85000 with SANDIA. DOE waived some of these rights in a declaration captioned W(C)93-013.

3. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to EUV LLC my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the identified invention and all patents thereon.

<u>William C. Replance</u> Date: 11/1/00 William C. Replage

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

) ss: 554413619

On Nob 1, 2000 before me, Wawa R. Wright, Notary Rublingersonally appeared Level in the plage, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal:

SEAL

Wana R. W. ML

Signature of Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 011289 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

1. I am an inventor of EXTREME-UV LITHOGRAPHY SYSTEM, which was filed in United States Patent application number 09/305,172 on May 4, 1999.

2. The invention was made in the course of my employment by Sandia Corporation (SANDIA), a Delaware corporation. I agreed to assign the invention to SANDIA or its nominee. Pursuant to CRADA SC 97/1477, SANDIA agreed the EUV, LLC, a Delaware corporation, shall have legal title to the invention. The U. S. Department of Energy (DOE) has rights in the identified invention under contract number DE-AC04-94AL85000 with SANDIA. DOE waived some of these rights in a declaration captioned W(C)93-013.

3. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to EUV LLC my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the identified invention and all patents thereon.

Date:

STATE OF NEW MEXICO SS: COUNTY OF Bernalillo

<u>Jiolu Campor</u> personally personally known to me or proved to me on the On <u>10|25 00</u>, before me, appeared <u>William C. Sweat</u> basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal:

SEAL

OFFICIAL SEAL VIOLA CAMPOS NOY. CAR STY STATE OF NEW MEXICO 6-12-03 Commission Expires

Viola Campos nature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011289 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 11/14/2000